Documents Rev. 1.0 P 1/11 May 2023 Heltec Automation © Limited standard files
HT-VME213
2.13 E-ink Display
ESP32 and LoRa
Documents Rev. 1.0 P 2/11 May 2023 Heltec Automation © Limited standard files

2 Pin definition
Documents Rev. 1.0 P 6/11 May 2023 Heltec Automation © Limited standard files
Header J2
Name Type Description
GND P Ground.
6 I/O GPIO6, ADC1_CH5, TOUCH6, EINK_SDI.
2 I/O GPIO2, ADC1_CH1, TOUCH2, EINK_DC.
5 I/O GPIO5, ADC1_CH4, TOUCH5, EINK_CS.
4 I/O GPIO4, ADC1_CH3, TOUCH4, EINK_CLK.
3 I/O GPIO3, ADC1_CH2, TOUCH3, EINK_RST.
1 I/O GPIO1, ADC1_CH0, TOUCH1, EINK_BUSY.
17 I/O GPIO17, ADC1_CH6, ADC_CTRL.
3.3 P 3V3 output.
46 I/O GPIO46.
RST P RST.
45 I/O GPIO45.
42 I/O GPIO42, MTMS.
Header J3
Name Type Description
3V3 P 3V3 output.
GND P Ground.
BOOT P Boot.
44 I/O GPIO44, U0RXD.
43 I/O GPIO43, U0TXD.
41 I/O GPIO41, MTDI.
Documents Rev. 1.0 P 7/11 May 2023 Heltec Automation © Limited standard files
40 I/O GPIO40, MTDO.
39 I/O GPIO39, MTCK, QL_SDA①.
38 I/O GPIO38, FSPIWP, SubSPIWP, QL_SCL②.
47 I/O GPIO47, SPICLK_P, SUBSPICLK_P.
48 I/O GPIO48, SPICLK_N, SUBSPICLK_N.
5V P 5V Power Supply.
VBAT P Battery powered.
3 Specifications
3.1General specification